



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31379 of 2025

Raziya And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Srivastava, Kifayat Ali,
Pramila Pandey, Sampanna Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deepak Kumar Verma, G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit.

Put up, as fresh, on 27.03.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

February 20, 2026
Subham