



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31379 of 2025

Raziya And Another
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Srivastava, Kifayat Ali,
Pramila Pandey, Sampanna Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Deepak Kumar Verma, G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. List revised.
2. Learned Counsel for the applicant and learned AGA are present.
3. As prayed by learned Counsel for the applicant, put up this case on 26.05.2026, as fresh, along with connected case.

April 20, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)